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Tariff Notice No. 1970/76-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

Nones is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Appn Tariff Goods Part List 
No. Item 

IMFN.\ 
II No. 

I B.P. Gen. Ref. From To 

9716 29.21.00 V.C. 1-13 technical .. .. .. .. Free . . 10% 10.8 34 1/7/67 31/8/70 
9667 59.08.01 Fabrics coated with foam or cellular plastic materials .. Free .. 15% 10.8 80 1/7/67 30/6/70 
9669 84.10.09 Flow inducers, peristaltic type .. .. .. Free 20% 25% 10.2 .. 1/7/67 30/6/70 

I 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 6 August 1970. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller 
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 16th day of July 1970. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1970 /77-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods 
at the rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn Tariff 
No. Item 

Goods 
R-t~-s-:_f_~_u_t_i __ G_e_n-.--1 :! 

----,.----------------------------'-
9701 30.03.09 

9751 30.03.09 

9750 30.03.09 
9749 30.03.09 

9752 30.03.09 
9416 34.02.00 

9666 34.02.00 

9415 34.02.00 

9417 34.02.00 

9643 38.19.99 
9642 38.19.99 

9599 39.01.64 

9665 39.02.51 

9609 48.21.09 

9692 74.08.02 

9644 84.59.49 
9441' 90.09.04 

Aimax, methallibure premix 1 . 0 % for batch farrowing of gilts and dry 
sows 

Dectane, injectable suspension of Dexamethasone trioxa undecanoate 
for cattle and sheep 

OHB 12, (hydroxocobalamin) in vials .. 
OHB 12 Bl (hydroxocobalamin in combination with thiamine mono­

phosphoric ester) vials 
Wellcome TTivetrin tablets for small animals 
Dry cleaners soap solution "Formula 886" for use in drycleaning sol­

vents in laundries, hospitals, and drycleaning companies 
Sonident ultrasonic pink cleaner and blue cleaner, used for the neces­

sary ultra sonic cleaning of all dental needs 
W.S.500 for use in drycleaning solvents in laundries, hospitals and dry­

cleaning companies 
W.S. Orstat emulsifier for use by woollen manufacturers for cleaning 

stains off bulk wool and woollen garments 
Allergan Glazcote being a filter and cleaner for plastic lenses 
lrgasol DAM, being a retarding agent which temporarily lowers the 

rate of exhaustion of basic dyes on to polyacrylonitrile 
Foam plastic "electrostatically" nylon flocked, used as a material in the 

manufacture of powder puffs and eye make up applicators 
"Thermofit polyolefin" heat shrinkable tubing up to and including 1½" 

OD, used in the electronics industry 
Paper filter sleeves used for supporting yarn on cones and aiding dye 

dispersion during dyeing of yarns 
B.O.1.L. instantaneous couplings for use in connecting "Wizard" Sim­

plex Spray fine irrigation pipes 
Remington power trowels for use for heavy duty concrete trowelling 
Super 8 Model 810 cartridged film loop projectors, with standard lens 

20 mm., zoom lens 20-32 mm. and wide angle lens 10 mm. 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
25%* 

Free 

25%* 

25%* 

Free 
25%* 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

20%* 

20% 

20% 
20% 

20% 

10% 

20%* 

15%* 

Free 

20%* 

25%* 

25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 
25%* 

12½% 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

Free 

25% 

25%* 

Free 

25%* 
20% 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

10.2 

23.3 

23.3 
23.3 

23.1 
10.8 

23.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 
10.8 

10.1 

10.3 

10.2 
20.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 6 August 1970. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp­
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 16th day of July 1970. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 


