THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1970/76—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
9716 9667 9669	29.21.00 59.08.01 84.10.09	V.C. 1-13 technical Fabrics coated with foam or cellular plastic materials Flow inducers, peristaltic type	Free Free Free	20%	10% 15% 25%	10.8 10.8 10.2	34 80 	1/7/67 1/7/67 1/7/67	31/8/70 30/6/70 30/6/70

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 6 August 1970. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of July 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1970/77—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn	Tariff Item	Goods		Part		
Ño.			В.Р.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
9701	30.03.09	Aimax, methallibure premix 1.0% for batch farrowing of gilts and dry		20%*	25%*	10.2
9751	30,03.09	sows Dectane, injectable suspension of Dexamethasone trioxa undecanoate		20%	25%	23.3
9750 9749	30.03.09 30.03.09	for cattle and sheep OHB 12, (hydroxocobalamin) in vials OHB 12 B1 (hydroxocobalamin in combination with thiamine monophosphoric ester) vials	Free Free	20 % 20 %	25 % 25 %	23.3 23.3
9752 9416	30.03.09 34.02.00	Wellcome Trivetrin tablets for small animals Dry cleaners soap solution "Formula 886" for use in drycleaning solvents in laundries, hospitals, and drycleaning companies	Free 25%*	20%	25 % 25 %*	23.1 10.8
9666	34.02.00	Sonident ultrasonic pink cleaner and blue cleaner, used for the neces-	Free	10%	12½%	23.8
9415	34.02.00	sary ultra sonic cleaning of all dental needs W.S.500 for use in drycleaning solvents in laundries, hospitals and dry-	25%*	• •	25%*	10.8
9417	34.02.00	cleaning companies W.S. Orstat emulsifier for use by woollen manufacturers for cleaning stains off bulk wool and woollen garments	25%*		25%*	10.8
9643 9642	38.19.99 38.19.99	Allergan Glazcote being a filter and cleaner for plastic lenses Irgasol DAM, being a retarding agent which temporarily lowers the rate of exhaustion of basic dyes on to polyacrylonitrile	Free 25%*	20%*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2 10.8
9599	39.01.64	Foam plastic "electrostatically" nylon flocked, used as a material in the manufacture of powder puffs and eye make up applicators	Free	• •,	Free	
9665	39.02.51	"Thermofit polyolefin" heat shrinkable tubing up to and including $1\frac{1}{2}$ " OD, used in the electronics industry	Free	• •	25%	
9609	48.21.09	Paper filter sleeves used for supporting yarn on cones and aiding dye	Free	15%*	25%*	10.1
9692	74.08.02	dispersion during dyeing of yarns B.O.I.L. instantaneous couplings for use in connecting "Wizard" Simplex Spray fine irrigation pipes	Free	Free	Free	10.3
9644 9441	84.59.49 90.09.04	Remington power trowels for use for heavy duty concrete trowelling Super 8 Model 810 cartridged film loop projectors, with standard lens 20 mm., zoom lens 20–32 mm. and wide angle lens 10 mm.	Free Free	20%*	25 %* 20 %	10.2 20.2
- 1	i a		*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 6 August 1970. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.